Consumer Fee Schedule

Effective June 27, 2022

Checking, Money Market, and Savings

Printout of StatEMENT...........ccoiviveeieiceee e $10.00
Deposited Item REtUMEd ..........ccoeviviviiiciicc 10.00
Placement of Stop Payment Order (per ACH/Check) .........cccovvvvivann 30.00
Photocopy of Paid CheCk/IEM .........ccvoerieriieiee e, 6.00
Check PriNtiNG......cvvvviieiceese e Varies by Style
Duplicate StAtEMENT.........ocvvrririeece s 5.00
Account Research & Reconciliation (per hr—min $25) ............ccc.ovv.ee 25.00
Return Mail Handling .........cccccvviiieiiiiieicceeeeeeee e 10.00
Abandoned Property Transfer’............coceeveerieceicece e 25.00
ATM Withdrawals and Balance Inquiries
Customer at Flushing Bank ATM ..........ccccevviiirinieieieeeeee s N/C
Customer at AllpOINt ATM? .........covevveeerceeee s Surcharge Free
Customer at Non-Flushing Bank ATM?

DOMESHCT.....oovvvvv v 1.50

INEEMMATIONAL ....cvoeee s 3.00
Point of Sale Transactions
PIN Based TranSaction ............ccceveeirienienieenees e N/C
Signature Based TranSaction............cccceveeerieieserieeeeeeeeee e, N/C
International TranSaction ............ccoeeeveerieeriesieseieins 1% of Transaction
ATM/Debit Card Replacement.............cccveveveiirerieeeeieeeee e, 10.00
Checks Issued
Official Check — Depositor Only (Der Tem) .......cc.voervrrvreirirrerinnns $10.00
Photocopy of Official Check (DEr Item) .......c.vovvverrierinrieereeeeinn,

Stop Payment of Official Check (per item)

Transfers and Collections

Wires
Domestic — Incoming

Domestic — Outgoing
FOreign — INCOMING ...vvvvvcveiei s
FOreign — QUEGOING.......vveeveiicieics e

For More Information

Collections

Domestic — Incoming and OULJOING .....cvvvvvrrverririrririereiiersr e $30.00
Foreign — Incoming and OULGOING ......vevvrerrererenrriersieersi e, 35.00
Domestic/Foreign — Incoming and Outgoing Returned Item for Insufficient or
Uncollected FUNAS ..o 35.00
Safe Deposit Box

BoX Rental........ccccovvvviviiieiiceecr, Subject to Availability and Size
Break OPBN......cvoeviivicicieeeeeese et $150.00
Late PAYMENT........vieicee e 10.00
Lost Key ReplacemMent........ccovvveiiieeieens s 25.00
Abandoned Property Transfer'..........ccocvvevierieieieeeeeeessnenns 25.00
Legal Process

Attachments, Levy, Restraining Notice, €tC...........cocvveviriiveriiinnnn, $125.00
CONSUIALE LETET ... s 20.00
Signature VErfiCation..........c..coeeviiieicee e 10.00
Miscellaneous

Retirement Plan Successor TruStee FEE..........cvviviiiiiiciiceieians $25.00
Verification 0f DEPOSIE..........coveviviriiciiriieicrccee e 10.00
Copy of Mortgage Legal Document (DEr page)............coveveevrvererenienns 1.00
PIOESE FEE....cocviviiccccee 10.00
Duplicate 1099 ........ccviririreiiicieseee e 5.00

Visit your local Flushing Bank branch, call 800.581.2889 (855.540.2274 TTY/TDD), or go to FlushingBank.com.

Small enough to know you.
Large enough to help you.®

FLUSHING

Bank

1) Does not include cost of public notice. 2) Flushing Bank customers will not incur a charge from Allpoint for the use of their ATM network but will incur a ‘Non-Flushing Bank” ATM fee from Flushing Bank. For a list of Allpoint
ATMs visit FlushingBank.com. 3) Certain fees may be assessed by other financial institutions for use of their ATMs. Customers using Non-Flushing Bank ATMs may incur other additional fees from those ATM providers and
Flushing Bank. For Complete Checking accounts, Flushing Bank will waive the fees for the first 5 domestic ATM withdrawals and will rebate up to $15 in other bank domestic ATM Surcharge Fees. All rebated fees will be

credited at the end of each statement cycle. No fees for inquiries.

Flushing Bank is a registered trademark
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Complete Checking Premier Fee Schedule

Effective June 27, 2022

Checking, Money Market and Savings
Complete Checking Premier Low Balance Fee' ............
Complete Premier Money Market Low Balance Feg?
CNBOK PIIMEING ...ttt b b1 h bbb s bbb bbbt bbbttt s et sttt ns

Account Research & Reconciliation (DEF NIF—MIN $25) .......c.ovvveiirieiieieseeee ettt ettt ettt ettt 25.00
Return Mail Handling
Abandoned Property Transfer®

Checks Issued

Stop Payment of Official CNECK (DB TEBIMY).......cviviriiirisiie ettt bbb b bbb bbb bbbt bbb $15.00
Transfers and Collections

Wires

DOMESHC — INCOMING ©.vvvvvovveviveese ettt $15.00
DOMESHC — OULGOING 11 vvv vt ettt 30.00
FOTBIGN = INCOMING ...ttt bbb bbb bbb bbb bbb e b e bbb b bbb b e bbb bbb bbb b s e bbb bbb bbb bbb bbb bbb s b 15.00
FOTBIGN — OULGOING. 1111ttt s et 50.00
Collections

DomMEStC — INCOMING ANA OULJOING .. vvvevvveieesrieissiesseses et sss st sss s s et 30.00
Foreign — Incoming and Outgoing

Domestic/Foreign — Incoming and Outgoing Returned Item for Insufficient or UNCONIECIEA FUNUS..........cvviviiiiiiiiiicccce e 35.00
Safe Deposit Box

BOX RENMTAL......evit ettt Subject to Availability and Size
BIBAK DBttt ettt ettt et st b LS bt et ettt 1 L L Lt s st et L bbbttt ettt ettt et $150.00
LOSE KBY REPIACEIMEIL ... .ttt ettt bbb bbbt et e b bbb e b et bbb e b b e b b et e b b e bbb bbb e b e b e bt e b e b e bbb e b bbb b bbb s e bbb bbb s 25.00
ADANAONE PIOPBITY TrANSTEIZ......ceics ettt bbbttt ettt b ettt ettt bt bbbttt 25.00
Legal Process

Attachments, Levy, RESIraiNING NOTCE, BIC..........ccoiiiriiiieiictiteee et b bbbt $125.00
CONSUIALE LETIET ...ttt et s a1k s 280t s e 08ttt ettt 20.00
SIGNATUIE VEITTICAION ...ttt 10.00
Miscellaneous

DUPICALE 1099 ...ttt ettt b bbbt b bbb bbb e bbb bbb e bbb bbbt b e bbb e bbb b e bbbt b bbbt b bbbt b bbbttt ettt b bt 5.00

For More Information
Speak with your Flushing Bank Premier Banker.

Small enough to know you. FLUSHING

Large enough to help you.® Bank

1) Alow balance fee of $25.00 will be imposed on the Complete Checking Premier account every month unless you maintain a minimum daily balance of $50,000 in the account or $50,000 in combined account balances.
2) A low balance fee of $15.00 will be imposed on the Complete Premier Money Market account every month unless you maintain a minimum daily balance of $25,000 in the account. 3) Does not include cost of

public notice.
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